Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/112

Dear Parents,

Greetings from OPBMS!

Classes: IX - XI1 November 01, 2023
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List of events for the Month of November 2023-24 are as follows:

S.No. | Date Day Class Event
1 November Wednesday | IXto XII | Holiday on account of Karva Chauth
01, 2023
2 November Thursday IX &X Assembly by Tagore House
02, 2023 Theme: “Say no to Drugs”
3 November Saturday IX &X Club Activity
04, 2023 Role play by “Legal Literacy Club” for primary
wing
4 November Monday IX &X Assembly by Vivekanand House
06, 2023 Theme” Understanding Social Responsibility”
5 November Wednesday | I1X to XII Spellathon ( first level)
08, 2023
6 November Thursday IX to XII “Food Odyssey”
09, 2023
7 November Friday- IX to XII Diwali Vacation
10-15, 2023 | Wednesday
8 November Thursday IX & X Assembly by Aryabhatt House
16, 2023 *“ The fourth Pillar” and the origin of Print Media
9 November Saturday IX &X Club Activity
18, 2023 Inter-House Creative Writing Competition( Topic
will be given on the spot)
10 November Monday IX & X Assembly by Radha Krishnan House
20, 2023 Theme : “Celebrating Indian Democracy”
11 November Wednesday | I1X to XII Inter-House Shabad Gayan Competition
22,2023
12 November Thursday IX to XII Spellathon ( final round)
23, 2023
13 November Friday IX to XII Holiday on account of Guru Teg Bahadur ‘s
24, 2023 Martyadom Day
14 November Saturday IX to XII Annual Sports Day( Tentative)
25, 2023
15 November Monday IX to XII Holiday on account of Guru Nanak Jayanti
27,2023

Warm regards
Sd/-

Sangeeta Sharma
Principal




